
Message

From: Braley, Rob [rob.braley@walgreens.com]

Sent: 2/19/2013 11:09:57 AM

To: Mills, Steven [steven.mills@walgreens.com]

Subject: Re: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Hi Steven

Thank you - this is exactly the data and explanation I was looking for to help explain to Chris.
Rob

From: Mills, Steven
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 11:23:55 AM
To: Braley, Rob
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Good Morning Rob,

The order was reduced systematically for stare 09144 due to the store exceeding the Corporate Ceiling limit. When
store 091.44 is compared to the rest of the chain (see below) 09144 has purchased about 8 times more Hydrocodone
1.0/650MG than the rest of the {chain. I have concerns 'that store 09144 is not: following through enough with GFD policy
and the RxS should consider re-educating the stare. We are here to protect the DC and stores from losing their DEA
licenses and it becomes harder to defend these types of stores to the DEA when a store is purchasing 8 times more than
the chain average.

Also to note, District 244 is number 1 in chain for the most purchases of Hydrocodone 10/650MG in the month of
January. Without justified explanations of why this district/stores are dispensing so much of this one strength of
Hydrocodone, we will not be able to approve any additional product.

Chain

91

Hdroco 0ne 10/650MG Jere. a y R rchaes

9 1000 4-'13i7 5,7~.'_~J 8'."r: 10 1 b}"DO 12€3i7'0 14000:

Total Tablets Prarcha:sed From WHSE./Vendor.

District NBR WK 1/1/2013 WK 1/8/2013 WK 1/15/2013 WK 1/22/2013 WK 1/29/2013 January Totals

244 32,200 Tabs 34,500 Tabs 33,800 Tabs 28,900 Tabs 30,700 Tabs 160,100 Tabs

If there is something You would like to discuss further please let me know.

Be Well,
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Steve

Steven Mills, CPhT
200 Wilmot Road, MS 2208
Deerfield, IL 60015
p. 847-315-2914
f. 847-315-3675
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From: Braley, Rob
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 8:18 AM
To: Mills, Steven
Subject: FW: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Hi Steven,

Thank you for your help with the below order. Could you explain why the order was originally approved for 18 bottles

then reduced to 10 so I can help Chris understand. I fully support and understand our GFD program and the inventory

adjustments that need to be made, I just want to be able to explain accurately the reasons in this case. Also as an FYI

- This store only receives 1 delivery per week.

Thank you for all you are doing to protect the company and our people.

Be Well,

Rob Braley
Market 19 Pharmacy Director
Walgreens Co.
3330 W. Esplanade Ave., Ste 500
Metairie, LA 70002
P 504-828-5071
F 504-828-5119
C 860-368-8228

Even: dey i help ~. a get, stay and live well.
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From: Mclauhn,Chris
Sent: Monday February 18, 20134:20PM
To: Braley, Rob
Subject: FW: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Hi Rob

Here's the path that | was working nn last week. Steve Mills left a voice mail for me saying he could now only do1U

bottles but no confirmation asto when it will arrive. Any help?

Be \8/eU'
Chris

Chris K8cLmuhn'Phmnn[2
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
VVa|gnoen Co.
9 Riverbend Place, Ste 12O
F|ovvVod. yWS39332

p 6O1-932-2773
f6O1-932-O483
m 0O1-918-0301

Evenv day I hahp pi~~~$ get stay arw five well.

nhft if~ Uw
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mw* , .,~ °oinmAft,°Mx  

by

From: Mclauhn,Chris
Sent: Friday, February 15,2O1]1O:]8AM
To: Mills, Steven
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

|justdb|edintothestore—hene'stheactua|screenshotnftheirinventory|eve|sandcunentnn'hand.Unfnrtunate|y'
your shot below is from the wrong store. The store number is 9144.

We need the product as promised.
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52,50 i'erAnei • AR3 (Session A )

r" Ctt  CMtt ct iac: Jpw „~tfya ~C,:ilirr d... `~ 'le C

sx a:l ej ~<
;D;.:* 4' J 1 _r 1::UCt~;00 13 SUPPORT

.14EJ-_I<,L Y.
ITic Pi: HYDROCODONEIAPAP 10/650 TAB
PRD_ CAT: PRESCRIPTIONS MISC
AUTO REORD: Y ACT: A BASIC: Y SUP

,STEM MO VE,MENT
+100 WIC: 672664 UPC: 30591050301

ON-HAND LO-00 LAST FCST: 2276_00
SRC: W DPT AUTO ORE:— Y DEPT COST: 6_530

WY. fa E1::E IN"1"S 1'SN SALES CLAIMS S1:]UF24E C:HHNCiES
7 600.00 N 586_00 .00 4.00 I 0
6 1600.00 N 1843.00 .00 41_00- V 1-
5 2100.00 N 2385-00 .00 :34 _ Idb F2V 0
4 3000.00 N 2668.00 .00 9.00- VR 0
3 2000.00 N 2312.00 .00 .00 R 0
2 2200.00 N 1739.00 .00 .00 R 0
1 2900.00 N 2889.00 .00 98.00 R 0
53 2200.00 N 2209_00 .00 _00 R 0
52 .00 N 1396_00 .00 _00 0
51 1000.00 N 2058_00 .00 _00 R 0
50 2100.00 Y 2030_00 .00 _00 VR 0
49 2500.00 Y 2507_00 .00 _00 VR 0

F2~Pr :f­ i,. i': as prsz•~h. F3=Exa.t

Be Well,
Chris

Chris McLaurin, PharmD
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
Walgreen Co.
9 Riverbend Place, Ste 120
Flowood, MS 39232
p 601-932-2773
f 601-932-0483
m 601-918-6361

E°airy clay i help  get, stay and live well.
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cn!tfidrEhft ElALt 'StIL3jEc.t to :1tttAYtiP.y-f~1Ni14 31tt+raleg9, It ¢:hi at* tvt the
in€z?neJed rea;_ip3rnt p&t.arse irrsine44ft•1y flE3tlfy the tertdatr and delete tbi?s
+niDb.?3zs(t@ fsrrrtl yuue ,yst'lra. Any val?xvcna< rufttti+ttii, €%ctt5larNrltLf], Uia3tf44.1tfiriB,
d(>4txlt;:u€ir3n iaf ft€sS ir'ttars-tiatlott> W tttta taking i7t any action r£s rrfiame an the
r, ilCitigtit4 of ffais rlieseuiqet by iicr3€a1FottCf9d r,rNpiaritx h; '4Sxi4"tly tlr:ahibitcif..

From: Mills, Steven
Sent: Friday, February 15, 2013 10:17 AM
To: Mclaurin, Chris
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Chris,

Sorry about that I looked at the subject line and pulled the wrong stare.

Stare 09441 has not Bald Hydrocadane 10/650MG since WK 1, current an-hands are 277. Why does the stare need 20
bottles they aren't even selling the 277 they have an-hand?

WAGMDL00101726
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"9 ac~r,i

n Q'

OPPOO51 -YPADFV0001. AP,-,SLTP 1.0: ..̀4:1.2. 2/15/1.3
W,EEVJ,Y, ITEM MOVEMENT

ITEM! HYDROCODONE/APAP 10/650 TAB +100 WIC: 672664 UPC: 30591050301
PRD. CAT: PRESCRIPTIONS MISC ON-HAND 277.00 ';..Ai'z' F:: 'i': 17.00
AUTC: R'r.'.C:RD: Y ACT: A BASIC: Y SUP SRC: W DPT AUTO ORD: Y ::I Yi' :.k.!aI': 6.530

WK RECEIPTS ISN SALES CLAIMS ADJUSTMNTS SOURCE CHANGES
7 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
6 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
5 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
4 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
3 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
2 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
1 100.00 N 150.00 .00 .00 R 0
53 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
52 .00 N .00 .00 .00 0
51 .00 N 30.00 .00 .00 0
50 100.00 N .00 .00 .00 R 0
49 .00 N 90.00 .00 .00 0

F2=Print Report 773=Exit

A4 IL StIN /.AIL Uftl_'J WU I I f.M MAIN Ik NLk

iika'

Be Well,
Steve

Steven Mills, CPhT
200 Wilmot Road, MS 220B
Deerfield, IL 60015
p. 847-315-2914
f. 847-315-3675

qet; stay and live well.

T€iafe:illf!8823tJP., €nt:l:.~ditap ifttif:=tl1lDCittFi; i:s t3kF. tar<fxarirty ar! Wat~rxftan ~n-. t?r €tR
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-3,ddtesued. Ttaics "*sage rt W cantairt i iforkn aticn that is proprietary,
i::t,t'ei:iUe~m &nd 'stibjea.t to atttarraey>Llierrt tst<7+ralege, It voo ate want the
in€sanded recipwnt piea" lnva w4lttely neatity the sender and dekate thss
rai+tetaisge from yutae ,yawn. Any vaara ma, rap-jing, tatatb€as hiN, diw.40.4wiB,
si:sWbulion aat thae Wan-taation, W It* tak-Op of any action r£a miiame an the
C,a?40WA Of ttkis rft@'l"gta by tic 0ntonded swripiantx i3a Wictly pt:allibited..

From: Mclaurin, Chris
Sent: Thursday, February 14, 2013 12:07 PM
To: Mills, Steven
Subject: Fwd: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Hi Steve

The screenshot was from #11171. Can you check 9144? Still no shipment.

Be Well,
Chris

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
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Chris McLaurin, PharmD
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
Walgreen Co.
9 River Bend Place, Ste 120
Flowood, MS 39232
p (601) 932-2773
f (601) 932-0483
m (601) 918-6361

Begin forwarded message:

From: Pharmacy Manager 09144 <rxm.09144(cr~,store.walgreens.com>
Date: February 14, 2013, 12:04:46 PM CST
To: "Mclaurin, Chris" <chris.mclaurin cr,wal~reens.com>
Subject: Re: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Chris,

The streenshot below is for store 11171. Since that is not my store I received zero bottles (sent you an email from my
personal email about this as well). The guy had the wrong store...

-Jonathan

 Original Message 
From: Mclaurin, Chris
To: Mills, Steven 
Cc: Store rxm.09144 
Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2013 3:03 PM
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Excellent — thanks!

Be Well,
Chris

Chris McLaurin, PharmD
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
Walgreen Co.
9 Riverbend Place, Ste 120
Flowood, MS 39232
p 601-932-2773
f 601-932-0483
m 601-918-6361

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
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From: Mills, Steven
Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2013 9:11 AM
To: Mclaurin, Chris
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Chris,

The store is getting 18 bottles in tomorrow. Not really sure where the store saw "0" being ordered.

Be Well,
Steve

Steven Mills, CPhT
200 Wilmot Road, MS 220B
Deerfield, I L 60015
p. 847-315-2914
f. 847-315-3675

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
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From: Mclaurin, Chris
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 7:24 PM
To: Mills, Steven
Subject: FW: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

H i Steve

This location #9144 was to have received 20 bottles per previous override. Order shows zero. Can you check on this? If
none is coming, can we get a rush delivery on it to this store?

Be Well,
Chris

Chris McLaurin, PharmD
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
Walgreen Co.
9 Riverbend Place, Ste 120
Flowood, MS 39232
p 601-932-2773
f 601-932-0483
m 601-918-6361

From: Pharmacy Manager 09144 [mai Ito: rxm.091449store.walgreens.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 6:11 PM
To: Mclaurin, Chris
Subject: Re: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

No. When we talked Wednesday, my truck order was delivered the next day. Now I check in SIMS and it shows zero on
an 'open order" which would indicate I am receiving zero on this warehouse order.

  Original Message 
From: Mclaurin, Chris 
To: Store rxm.09144 
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 5:51 PM
Subject: RE: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
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You haven't received those twenty yet?

Be Well,
Chris

Chris K8cLmuhn'F»hmrnnD
Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244
VVo|grean Co.
9 Riverbend P|aoe, Ste 120
F|ovvood, MS 39232

p 6O1-932-2773
f0O1-932-O483
m 6O1-918-8301

From: Pharmacy Manager O9144[mai Ito: rxm.O9144Vastore/waklreensconn 
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 201]]:20PM
To: Mc|aurin,Chris
Subject: Re: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Thanks.. Just FYI, my warehouse order shows zero of this item ordered today to be delivered Thursday, as you had said
an override was approved last week. WIC isG73GG4.

Thanks and see you tomorrow utQ.

'Jonathan

  Original Message 
From: Mdauhn.Chhn 
To: Stnnonxm.UQ144 
Cc: Store rxm.11171 
Sent: Tuesday, February 12.2O13 1:38 PM
Subject: Re: Interstore from 11171 of gen. 10/650

Ok

Be Well,

Chris

Chris McLau 
' 

Pharmm0)

Pharmacy Supervisor, Jackson D244

Wu|grennCo.

9 River Bend Place, Ste l2O

Flovvood,MS39232

p(hOl)932-2773

f(0Ol)932-0403

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
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m (601) 918-6361

On Feb 12, 2013, at 12:43 PM "Phannacy Manager
 09144" <ovcn.09l44@) store. v/ol greens. com>wrote:

Chris,

Just wondering if it was possible for us to interstore some Lorcet 10/650 from Lisa at 11171. She said she can spare
500-600 tablets. VVeounnody have QO tabs in our DD8.

Let me know, thanks.

-Jonathan Harden, RXK4OQ144
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